This Docume

2015 02623

Document is

MICHELLE ] |
menee o NOT OFFICIAL!
3476 STATE VLW VIR TN @ &Tiphe¥t is the property of
FORT MILI 9715
(800) 416-147 ___theLake_County Recorder!
, WHher-tant ad.ma#-ta #;9274436 :
| First American Title ] I

Loss Mitigation Title Services 1079.12
; P.O. Box 27670 .
. Santa Ana, CA 92755
" RE: SIZENMORE - PR DOGE
Tax/Parcel N 1-227-009.000-03

[Space Abcve This Line for Recording Data]
Original Principal Amount: $56,058.00 i FHA/VA Loan No.:2" IR
Unpaid Principal Amount: $23,131.70 \ "&‘ ~ Loan No: (scan barcode)
New Prineip mt $25,833.72 ~‘Z_
New Money 702.02 %j f
) )} | ‘?ICATi@ﬁQj A@R&\EEMEV (1 GE)

e T ar . X A4

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Agreement”), made this 29TH day of DECEMBER, 2014,
between TRACY L SIZEMORE (“Borrower”), whose address is 135 71ST AVENUE, GRIFFITH,
INDIANA 46319 and WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. (“Lender”), whose address is 3476 STATEVIEW

" BLVD, MAC# X7801-03K, FORT MILL, SC 29715 amends and supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of

Trust or Security Deed (the “Security Instrument”), dated MAY 21, 2004 and recorded on JULY 26, 2004 in

"INSTRUMENT NO. 2004 063017, LAKE COUNTY, INDIANA, and (2) the Note, in the original principal

amount of U.S. $56,058.00, bearing the same date as, and secured by, the Security Instrument, which covers
the real and personal property described in the Security Instrument and defined therein as the "Property,”

located at

135 71ST AVENUE, GRIFFITH, INDIANA 46319

Wells Fargo Custom Loan Mod 09012014_77 . -

First American Mortgage Services

Mggym o Rl e lﬂﬂﬁllfﬂ[l(lﬂ[lﬂ(lll(ﬂﬂﬂﬂlﬂlﬂﬂﬁlﬂfﬂﬂlﬂt'

CASH CHARGE _m—
GHECK # 277)
VM overace

coPY
NON-COM L//

CLERK o)

W




/]

the real property described is located in LAKE COUNTY, INDIANA and being set forth as follows:
SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF:

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as follows
(notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

1. Borrower agrees that certain amounts owed will not be capitalized, waived, or addressed as part of this
- Agreement, and will remain owed until paid. These amounts owed are referenced in the Cover Letter to
this Agreement, which is incorporated herein, and are to be paid with the return of this executed Agreement.

Ifthese amounts Awwad ara et ..?:,l writh tho watrren ~AF $hia Av‘m..@‘:,l A rennnmannd than T A,]der may deem thiS
j Agreemer S
Document 1s |
2. Asof, FE ?015 the amount payable under the Note and the & iment (the “Unpaid

Camaiaed vt A S I OB OR R - v o, wiic i vt 5
capitalize st”in 4l it 0 fits, capit: which is limited to
escrows and ny | P PYGEEPRETETS ehiefropepegenaf o for work completed.

3. Borrower/promises to piShKé balmﬂmimﬂﬁkgngnd&r {o the order of Lender Interest will

be charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 4.2500%, from FEBRUARY 1, 2015. The
Borrower|promises to make monthly payments of principal and interest of U.S. $127.09, beginning on the
18T day of MARCI,. 2015, and.coutinuing thereafier.on the same day.of each succeeding month until

- principal and interest ‘are paid in full. If on FEBRUARY 1, 2045 (the “Maturity Date”), the Borrower still
owes amounts unde: Note and the Security Instrument, as amended by this' Agreement, Borrower will
"pay these amounts in fuil on the Maturity Date. -

4. If all or any part of the'Propetty or any interest in it 1s's6ld or transferred (or if 2 beneficial interest in the
Borrower is sold oritiansfeired and the Borrower isiot a_natural person) without the Lender's prior written
consent, the Lender may require immediate pa e; nt in full of all sums secured by this Security Instrument.

If the Lender exercises this option, the sive. the Borrower notice of aceeleration. The notice
shall prov period of not less than ., dafe the notice is delivered 1ailed within which
the Borro st pay all sums securedyy this-Securityinstrument. If the B orro s to pay these sums

prior to t ien of this perlod the Lender ma {{?voke any remedic :«d by this Security
Instrumen her notice or derrfg}]‘a'- n.th J?»orro??ver
Q’Tv“\;\w |
5. The Borrc p.and execute ""'T‘ PN, ot 1 cessary or required
to effectuate the terms and conditions of this Agreement.

6. The Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requirements of the Security
Instrument, including without limitation, the Borrower's covenants and agreements to make all payments of
taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all other payments that the Borrower

- is obligated to make under the Security Instrument; however, the following terms and provisions are forever
cancelled, null and void, as of the date specified in Paragraph No. 1 above:
(a) all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any) providing for, implementing, or
- relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest payable under the Note; and
(b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or other instrument or document that is affixed
to, wholly or partially incorporated into, or is part of, the Note or Security Instrument and that

Wels Fargo Custom Loan Mod 0901201477 o DA ARGH

First American Mortgage Services Page 2



contains any.such terms and provisions as those referred to in (a) above.

| . 7. If the borrower has filed for or received a discharge in a bankruptcy proceeding subsequent to or in

- conjunction with the execution of this Agreement and said debt was not reaffirmed during the course of the
proceeding, Lender agrees that I will not have personal liability on the debt pursuant to this Agreement and
may only enforce the lien as against the property.

8. Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in whole or in
part of the Note and Security Instrument. Except as otherwise specifically provided in this Agreement, the

Note and Securlty Instrument will remain unchanged, and Borrower and Lender w1ll be bound by, and
COlTlply w P L B R A T 4! smsemerimaman i dla mem A o e a1 l sab o A o o a4

9. Borrowe Dmumtr lﬁen 1 ry to effectuate the

| : terms an: o Agre roved and acce by il bind and inure to
e NSO T

R 10. If included, e [HAkrsigndd Barmoweryutinovitdigeqreveips @attaycoptf oo of the Notice of Special
Flood uzord disclosirghy ¢ Lake County Recorder!

I affirm, under the penalties of perjury, that I have tal{gen reasonable care to. redact each Social Security
number in this docume: 1less r W ’ e//e 710N :

[Printed Nar

Gt L o 5120147 o NN

First American Mortgage Services Page 3




In Witness/ﬂ(f,]ha e phetuted/this Agreement.

. ASLA e

Borrowér: TRAC ‘L/SiZEMOREa . te
[ ‘ ' o

Borrower: 7 , 4 Date

Borrower: _ - Date-

Borrower: Date

Before me, th
this eared TRACY L

dged the eX f the foregoing

'I{ DIIAN

Lrappansh

Wells Fargo Custorm Loan Mod 09012014, 77 - 036 |IIINIl|ﬂIlﬂllllllmllllﬂlﬂﬂﬂlllﬁlﬂlﬁlﬂﬂllll

First American Mortgage Services Page 4




In Witness Whereof, the Lender have executed this Agreement.

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.
A == QQM 2/3%/15
! D
Vit Pmsu]ent Loan Documentatlon 8)1;;2; name) e

[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

LENDER ACKNOWLEDGMENT

stateoF MM , COUNTY OF Mo {7\

7/ Z; / ’ 5 by
the
BANK, N.A.,

The instrument was

RGO

N

GHUYNH ¢

- JINNESOTA 5;

IRES 01/31/20192

Printed Name:
My commissi

THIS DOCU
MICHELL

WELLS FA G 0
3476 STATEVIEW B
FORT MILL, SC297

Wl g Custom Lo M (801201 77 :  sae MMEMNRED

First American Mortgage Services - Page 5



EXHIBIT A

" BORROWER(S): TRACY L SIZEMORE
LOAN NUMBER: (scan barcode)
LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

THE WEST 125 FEET BY PARALLEL LINES OF THE SOUTH 330 FEET BY PARALLEL LINES OF
THE EAST 1/2 OF THE NORTHEAST-1/4 OF THE NORTHEAST .1/4 OF SECTION 14, TOWNSHIP
35 NORTH, RANGE 9 WEST O TAN, IN LAKE COUNTY, INDIANA,

- ' D ROADS AND HIGHWAYS, DITCHES
AND DRAINS, EASEMENT E~AND PIPELINES, AND ALL
. COVENANTS AND RESTRIC TS OF RECORD.

.
IN
WHEN .
priecy i
CLEVEL A
NATIONA
o |“ii"" iy
Wells Fargo Custom Loan Mod 09012014 77 L

First American Mortgage Services Page 6



Addendum

This Addendum is made a part of that Loan Modification Agreement entered into between WELLS FARGO
BANK, N.A. (the "Lender") and TRACY L SIZEMORE (the "Borrower") dated DECEMBER 29, 2014 the
"Loan Modification Agreement").

Notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Loan Modification Agreement, the parties hereto
acknowledge the effect of a discharge in bankruptcy that may have been granted to the Borrower prior to the
execution hereof and that the Lender may not pursue the Borrower for personal liability. However, the parties
acknowledge that the Lender retains certain rights, including but not limited to the right to foreclose its lien
under appropriate circumstances. The parties agree that the consideration for this Agreement is the Lender's

forbearance from presently exercising-its-rights-and-pursuing-its remedies under the Secur ity Instrument as a
result of the E f gations thereunder. No led to be an attempt
to collect aga BmumeMelgsL Nj

Notwithstand ," ayments hereunder, Borrower understands that sole recourse is the

enforcement N@ P’ffip J A!{K jon to the Property
itself and tha in t greeme iv Ve any de reate anygpersonal
liability or obligatic Thisbmwﬂiémeﬁsmrpmperty of d'97'

This agreemerit is.only valid boee L&eﬂnﬂlﬁySRGMdﬂly'Court or aiherapplicable approval

to modify this mortgage is received.

BORROWER MUST INJ
—

y = 5 . !
Signed this _ 7 - day 0 j/é[ 20 _/_ 2

AL RE%Z_ A
Lender ‘Borrower , _ )
Fa R ng,q “ D2/ 5 /j i >4 W

By:
. Abetiea Gail Ladd
N?/?gz'Presid\ ! oan Documentation

Vel Fo usm Lo Mok 40120147 e NTENRANED

First American Mortgage Services Page 7



Date: DECEMBER 29, 20i4
Loan Number: (scan barcode)
Lender: WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

Borrower: TRACY L SIZEMORE
Property Address: 135 71ST AVENUE, GRIFFITH, INDIANA 46319

NOTICE OF NO ORAL AGREEMENTS

THIS WRITTEN LOAN AGREEMENT REPRESENTS THE FINAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE
PARTIES AND MAY NOT BE CONTRADICTED BY EVIDENCE OF PRIOR,

CONTEMP( BSEQUENT T [ES.
/ [ ]
THERE AR} oo AP OTRIRR T S0
Receipt of Ni N@gll};) @EF/IgGl AE& a( »f this Notice on or
before execut the_lLzoan -Agreement. "Loan Abreement” means one or more p , promissory notes,
agreements, undepaiTEksesuliyoagreend i@ vhe 100) phle rﬁ,cuof sr commitments, or any
inati it actions ot docup 4 > t to whlclk inancial nstlt‘mon loans ordelays repayment of or -
lelay repayrt 7 oS Hnu % or to othcrwA xtend credit or make
modation.
| » ) Pl
. 7 _ / 3
2 ' N /" Date
'MOR
Borrower Date

Date

Borrower
Borrower Date
Borrower Date

Borrower : _ . Date

09012014 77 - ek lﬂll\llllﬂlﬂﬂll]l\l%lﬂlll[ﬂﬂﬂmElillﬂlﬂllll

First American Mortgage Services . Page 8



